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TABLE I 
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures 

April 2020 

Number of Number of Number of Total 

Month Registered Number of Affidavits Lobbyists Expenditures 
Lobbyists I Registrations Filed 2 Reporting Reported 

Expenditures 
3 

January 523 1543 539 98 211,088.81 

Feb 530 1558 544 105 247,242.03 
, 

Mar 534 1574 547 60 90,580.27 
I 

Apr 544 1615 551 2 882.02 

May, Jun, Jul, Aug 

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec 

TOTAL 544 1615 551 549,793.13 

1.	 The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some 
individuals lobby for more than one employer. 

2.	 Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer 
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption. 

3.	 Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were 
$100 or less during the period. 

Governmental Ethics Commission 



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures in
 

April 2020 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed.
 

I 

I 

CategoriesI 
I April 2020 2020 

Reported Exps. Cumulative Total 

Agriculture I -0

Aviation -0

Banking & Finance $589.15 

Business & Industry -0

Chambers of Commerce -0

$39,272.86 

$1,266.70 

$26,084.11 

$23,192.46 

$10,451.46 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities -0

Civic & Political Organizations -0

Education -0

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources -0

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco -0

Gaming -0

Health & Mental Health -0

Insurance -0

Lobbying Firms -0

Local Governments -0

Miscellaneous $292.87 

No Appointing Authority -0

Pharmaceuticals -0

Professional & Business Associations -0

Religious Org. & Churches -0

Transportation -0

$13,293.94 

$50,280.03 

$11,766.02 

$79,050.77 

$22,516.37 

$2,680.04 

$48,863.65 

$9,038.67 

$9,874.37 

$13,019.06 

$97,243.25 

$0.00 

$1,651.57 

$63,6] 8.96 

$8,130.09 

$18,498.75 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures April 2020 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

I 
Food or 

Beverage 
Gifts. Hon. 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other 
I 

Total 

Convention of Stales Action 

David Schneider -0 -0 $28877 -0 $410 -0 $292.87 

$589.15 

KEPCO 

I 
Phil Wages $58915 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

I 

I 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

I Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

1861 Consulting, LLC 
Derek Hein 

I 
$0.00 $139.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $13992 

Advantage Metals Recycling LLC 
Brad Smoot 

I 
$131.34 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $131.34 

AdventHealth Shawnee Mission 
Molly Haase 

I $92.16 $10.36 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $102.52 

Alliance For A Healthy Kansas 
April Holman I $1,082.50 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $61900 $000 $1,701.50 

Amazon.com 
Matthew Hickam 

. I 
$61225 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $6\2.25 

:.r,lerican Cancer Society Cancer Action 
Jordon Feuerborn 

I 
$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 $000 $1,700.00 

, 

American Family Insurance
 
Brad Smoot $121.56
 $121.56$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $000 $0.00I 

American Legion
 
Jeffery Bond $4,577.74
 $000 $0.00 $4,577. 74$0.00$0.00 $0.00I 

Americans. for Prosperity
 
EI izabeth Patton $1,025.5 I
 $88,465.21$87,439.70$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00

I 
ARJ Infusion Services Inc
 

Michael Murray $61346
 $61346$000 $0.00 $000$000 $0.00I 
Ascension Via Christi
 

Michael Hutfles $712.04
 $71204$0.00 $000$0.00 $000 $0.00I 
Ascension Via Christi Health, Inc
 

Bruce Witt $161.57
 $0.00 $161.57$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
Associated General Contractors of Kansas
 

, Michael Gibson $2,10049
 $000 $2,100.49$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 

-. I 
• :',ssociated General Contractors of Kansas 

. - Scott Schneider $821.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,866.67 $2,687.79$0.00 
,. I-

P,~sociation of CMHCS Of KS Inc 
Kyle Kessler $2,559.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,559.2\$000 $0.00 

I
 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Molly Kocour Boyle $5,613.84
 $000 $000 $5,613.84$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Laine Raitinger $1,3\6.66 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,316.66I 
Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden $716.92 $000 $000 $0.00 $716.92$000 $0.00
I 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Travis Lowe $973.09 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $97309I 

Atmos Energy Corporation 
Travis Grauerholz $589.15 $000 $000 $000 $000 $589.15$000

I 



--

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

r' Gifts, Hon, Organization Food or Recrea- Communi-Mass 
Other Total

Payments Media tionBeverage cations
 
-


Lobbyist 

E< ack Hills Energy
 
Steven A Cowen $2,457.31
 $0,00 $260,00 $0,00$000 $2876 $2,746.07I 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.79• Brad Smoot $437.79 

; I 
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City 

Coni Fries $108.84 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $10884
I 

Braden Heidner Lowe &Associates
 
Gregory Braden $156.64
 $0,00$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15664I 

Braden Heidner Lowe &Associates
 
Travis Lowe $234.96
 $0,00 $0,00$000 $0.00 $0.00 $23496

I 
Campaign for Liberty
 

John Axtell $000
 $000 $0.00 $5,022.92 $0,00 $5,022.92$0.00
I 

Capitol Advantage LLC
 
. Michael Murray $674,70
 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $674.70$0.00

I 
Catholic Vote Civic Action 

" ~, Brian Burch $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00I 
.;ntene Corporation
 

="Mallhew Hickam $2,294.32
 $0,00 $0,00$000 $0.00 $0,00 $2,294.32 

- I 
. r u':lturylink 

John Idoux $614.30 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $61430I 
Charter Communications Inc
 

Jeremiah Blake $176.76
 $0,00$000 $000 $0.00 $000 $176.76
I 

CHS Refinery at McPherson Kansas
 
Julie Hein $10595
 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00$000 $0.00 $10595I 

Cigna Corporation
 
Kandice Sanaie $129.40
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $129.40 

I
 
City of Dodge City
 
- : Colleen Hastings $615.00
 $66600 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,281.00I 
City of Hays
 

John Peterson $231.40
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231.40
I 

City of Stockton
 
John Pinegar $798.46
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $798.46

I 
City of Wichita
 
.'. Marlee Carpenter $22816
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $228.16 

',.'.- .. I 
.CV,an Energy Business Council 

- -Jessica Lucas $342.90 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $342.90 

- . I 
, Convention of States Action 

David Schneider $0.00 $000 $87885 $0.00 $1,805.13 $000 $2,683.98
I 

CaPART Inc
 
Brad Smoot $226.34
 $000 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $226.34 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Gifts, Hon,Food or Communi-Organization Recrea-Mass 
TotalOther 

tionPayments MediaBeverage cationsLobbyist I 

Cox Communications Inc
 
Megan Bonenberg $4,63160
 $6,717.20$000 $000 $0.00$2,085.60 $000

I 
CRH Materials Americas Inc
 

Michael Murray $613.46
 $000 $613.46$000 $0.00 $000$0.00 
I
 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental Affairs
 
Dan Murray $3,316.86
 $000 $0.00 $3,316.86$0.00 $000 $0.00 

I
 
Dillon's Food Stores
 

Riley Scan $) 92.45
 $0.00 $192.45$000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 

-... I 
r :eftkings Inc
 
'r Derek Hein $14612
 $000 $000 $146.12$0.00 $000 $000 
:.1:" I-

(' l!'tern Kansas Oil and Gas Association
 
Thomas Palace $1,13122
 $000 $000 $74.78 $1,206.00$0.00 $0.00

I-
EDP Renewables
 

Tom Bruno $60000
 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $60000
I 

Evergy
 
John Bonenberg $39006
 $000$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $390.06I 

Evergy
 
Scott R Jones $651.41
 $000 $1,031.41$80.00 $000 $300.00 $000

I 
Evergy
 

David Kensinger $8300
 $40.00 $000 $100.00 $000 $0.00 $22300
I 

Evergy
 
Laura Maag Lutz $4,129.44
 $23500 $000 $50000 $000 $0.00 $4,864.44

I 
Evergy
 

Riley Scan $30688
 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $306.88
I 

Family Policy Alliance of Kansas 
>. Brittany Jones $000 $0.00 $000 $7,117.00 $7,117.00$0.00 $0.00 

, )I' I-
t....nduellnc
 
- Derek Hein $14612
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0,00 $146,12$000I1- .. 

F- ,.!m Credit Assn of Kansas 
.Tom Bruno $75000 $0.00 $000$000 $000 $000 $75000

I 
Federico Consulting
 

John Federico $1,499.11
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.11
I 

Gencur Svaty Public Affairs
 
Kimberly Svaty $33997
 $000 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $33997

I 
Graduation Alliance, Inc
 

William Sneed $942.23
 $0.00 $000$000 $0.00 $0.00 $942.23I 
Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce
 

Cathy Bennen $447.34
 $6000 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $507.34I 
HCA
 

Julie Hein $12262
 $000 $000 $000$000 $0.00 $122.62
I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Iii Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, Mass Recrea- Communi-
Other Total 

Lobbyist Beverage Payments Media tion cations 
-' 

: ieartland Credit Union Association 

I·---John Federico $45598 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $455.98 

I- .~, 

Laartland Credit Union Association 

I Stephanie Mullholland I $16,336.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,336.91 

Hein Governmental Consulting LLC 
Julie Hein 

I 
$0.00 $139.92 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.92 

Humane Society of the United States 
Margaret Grinstead I $000 $000 $000 $000 $22450 $000 $224.50 

InterHab Inc 
Matt Fletcher I $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,250.00 

ITC Great Plains 
James Behan $3,693.65 $0.00 $000 $300.00 $0.00 $4.40 $3,998.05 

I 
Juul Labs, Inc 

Derek Hein I $42750 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $427.50 

Kansans for Fair Play 
Jason Watkins I $519.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $519.25 

'Kansans for Health Freedom, Inc 

-
Debra Mize 

I 
$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,607.71 $0.00 $2,607.71 

I'ansans For Life 
---..Jeanne Gawdun 
:', 

,_.. I 
$000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,795.32 $1,795.32 

, r<ansans for Life 

I
 $000
 $10,958.77 $000 $32,479.05 $0.00 $43,457.59Peter Northcott $19.77 

Kansans For Lower Electric Rates
 
Gavin Kreidler $1,315.48
 $000$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,315.48

I 
Kansans For Lower Electric Rates
 

Paul Snider $640.46
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $640.46$0.00 
I
 

Kansas Academy of Anesthesiologists Assistants
 
Brad Smool $14364
 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.64I 

Kansas Action for Children
 
Jolm Wilson $1,129.28
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,129.28$0.00 $0.00

I 
kansas Advanced Power Alliance
 

Kimberly Svaty $1,164.93
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,164.93
I 

Kansas AFL CIG
 
Andy Sanchez $62194
 $000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62194I

I-II'.-,nsas Agribusiness Retailers Association 
.. Ronald Seeber $75786 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.69 $875.55 

L~iI I 
k·.,;lsas Agribusiness Retailers Association
 
: i~andy Stookey $49950
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $499.50 

I 
:- I 

Kansas Agricultural Alliance
 
Trae Green $1,604.78
 $0.00 $000 $8187$0.00 $0.00 $1,686.65I 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Kansas Agricultural Aviation Association 
Steven Hitchcock 

I 
$000 $904.20 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $904.20 

Kansas Association of Beverage Retailers 
Amy Campbell 

I 
$392.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $392.35 

Kansas Association of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish I $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $800.00 

Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police 
"';_Ed Klumpp 

, \', -roo'" A"".Ho, of CooooN,H., D;,t';d' 
~Dan Meyerhoff
,3

I 

I 

$1,421.44 

$1,805.90 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,421.44 

$1,805.90 

I< -:nsas Association of Counties 
• Jay Hall I $1,614.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,614.63 

Kansas Association of Goodwills 
Natalie Bright 

I 
$78520 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $78520 

Kansas Association of Goodwills 
Marlee Carpenter 

I 
$454.45 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $454.45 

Kansas Association of Insurance Agents 
David Hulcher 

I 
$4,719.86 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $4,719.86 

Kansas Association of Realtors 
Mark Tomb I $12,121.55 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $12,121.55 

Kansas Association of School Boards 
Mark Tallman 

I 
$4,371.90 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $4,371.90 

Kansas Association of Technical Colleges 
Steve Kearney 

I 
$347.32 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $34732 

I Kansas Automobile Dealers Association 
.•. Don McNeely 
I- I $775.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77500 

(ansas Bankers Association 
- Alexander Orel .-. 

or 

I,ansas Bankers Association 
Kathy Taylor 

I 

I 

$5,580.12 

$1,98607 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$5,580.12 

$1,986.07 

Kansas Bankers Association 
Douglas Wareham I $38588 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $38588 

Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association 
Jason Watkins 

I 
$5,987.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $4,918.16 $10,905.79 

Kansas Beverage Association 
Julie Hein I $621.52 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $786.52 

Kansas Building Industry Association 
John Peterson I $663.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $663.49 

Kansas Cable Telecommunications Association 
John Federico 

I 
$16,685.72 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $16,685.72 

I'· 

f : 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

I 
Food or Gifts, Hon, Organization Recrea-Mass com~uni-I TotalOther

MediaPayments tionBeverage catIOnsLobbyist 

I,dnsas Cannabis Business Association
 
!', John Ericson $282.70
 $000 $282.70$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$000

I 
".:nsas Cannabis Business Association
 

Erin Montroy $282.70
 $0.00 $28270$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 
I
 

Kansas Catholic Conference
 
Gerald Weber $88009
 $8,130.09$000 $4,500.00 $2,500.00$000 $25000I 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce
 
Kristi Brown $13500
 $0.00 $135.00$000 $000 $000 $0.00I 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce
 
Eric Stafford $4,892.30
 $0.00 $4,892.30$000 $0.00$0.00 $000 

I
 
Kansas Chiropractic Association
 

Travis Oller $1,153.10
 $1,153.10$000 $000 $0.00$0.00 $000
I 

Kansas City Board of Public Utilities (BPU)
 
David Mehlhaff $2,704.85
 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $2,704.85$0.00I 

Kansas Contractors Association
 
Michael White $3,923.40
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $3,923.40$000 

I
 
Kansas Cooperative Council
 

•-. Brandi Miller $2,220.55 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,220.55 
·_.~~. I 
· l~ansas County and District Attorneys 

'•. Steve Kearney $864.48 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $864.48 · '~, I-
I',ansas County Treasurer Assn
 

Steve Kearney $3,640.49
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $3,640.49I 
Kansas Dental Association
 

Kev in Robertson $3,725.00
 $4,746.56$1,021.56 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00
I 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives Inc
 
Douglas Shepherd $102.15
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $102.15$0.00 $0.00I 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc
 
Tara Mays $15,305.02
 $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,440.02

I 
Kansas Emergency Medical Services
 

Sean Gatewood $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $288.75 $28875
I 

Kansas Entertainment Group
 
William Sneed $113.43
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.43

I 
Kansas Farm Bureau
 

Ryan Flickner $7,951.48
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $7,951.48I 
. j~nsas Gas Service 
I'. Patrick Vogelsberg $3,528.45 $000 $000$000 $24.74$0.00 $3,553.19
,"( . . Il'"'''G";o "d Food A",,;,,;oo 

$0.00-:~onald Seeber $75786 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $117.69 $875.55
I 

: Kansas Grain and Feed Association 
Randy Stookey $49950 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $49950

II 



I 

'.c 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Gifts, Hon, Food or Communi-Organization Mass 
1 

Recrea- TotalOther 
! 

Media tionPaymentsBeverage cationsLobbyist 

Kansas Health Care Association
 
John Federico $313.52
 $0.00 $31352$0.00$0.00 $0.00$0.00I 

Kansas Hospital Association
 
Chad Austin $4,774.57
 $4,838.82$000 $0.00$6425 $0.00 $0.00I 

Kansas Hospital Association
 
Thomas L Bell $561.33
 $000 $000 $561.33$0.00 $0.00$000

I 
Kansas Hospital Association
 

John Peterson $936.02
 $0.00 $000 $936.02$0.00 $0.00$0.00I 
Kansas Independent College Association
 

Malt Lindsey $3,394.89
 $3,394.89$0.00 $000 $0.00$000 $0.00 
.~ , I 

. F, nsas Land Title Association 
John Peterson $329.25 $32925$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00$000I

I- .. 

msas Legislative Policy Group Inc
 
John Pinegar $2,532.71
 $2,53271$0.00 $000 $000$0.00 $000

I 
Kansas Livestock Association
 

Aaron Popelka $358.26
 $358.26$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00I 
Kansas Livestock Association
 

Tucker Stewart $496.44
 $000 $000 $496.44$000 $000 $0.00 
I
 

Kansas Livestock Association
 
Malt Teagarden $5,603.55
 $000 $5,923.11$000 $000 $0.00 $319.56

I 
Kansas Manufactured Housing Association
 

Martha Neu Smith $775.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $77500$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I 

Kansas Medical Society
 
RacheJle Colombo $3,782.21
 $000 $3,782.21$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Kansas Mental Health Coalition
 
Amy Campbell $625.00
 $40.00 $000 $0.00 $21500 $000 $880.00 

I 
Kansas Motor Carriers Association
 

Tom Whitaker $2,456.28
 $4,918.36 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,374.64 
'.:,J- .. I 

·,.;nsas Motor Carriers Services, Inc
 
'--Tom Whitaker $000
 $4,918.36 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $4,918.36$000 
.E - I 

" -:lsas Municipal Utilities Inc
 
Colin Hansen $6,152.63
 $000 $0.00 $000$000 $7.46 $6,160.09

I 
Kansas Nonprofit Coalition
 

Natalie Bright $459.59
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $45959I 
Kansas Occupational Therapists Association
 

Sandy Braden $0.00
 $931.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $931.22
I 

Kansas Optometric Association
 
Todd Fleischer $5,533.45
 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $5,533.45

I 
Kansas Parent Teacher Association
 

Callie Peace $0.00
 $63611 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $63611
I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Kansas Peace Officers Association 
, . ',Ed Klumpp 

I-. 
~:ansas Petroleum Council 
·;r·) Kent Eckles 

,. I 
. Kansas Pharmacists Association 

Aaron Dunkel 
I 

Kansas Pharmacists Association
 
Julie Hein
 I 

Kansas Policy Institute
 
Dave Trabert
 

I 
Kansas Pork Association 

Tim Stroda 
I 

Kansas Press Association 
Douglas Anstaett I 

Kansas Press Association
 
Emily Bradbury
 I 

Kansas Press Association 
Amber Jackson 

I'-

Food or
 
Beverage
 

$1,421.45 

$3,336.73 

$1,293.60 

$132.47 

$387.05 

$4,372.64 

$613.46 

$773.07 

$773.07 

Gifts, Hon, Recrea-Mass 
tionPayments Media 

I 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 

$000 $000$0.00 

$000 $000$0.00 

$000$0.00$0.00 

$0.00 $000$0.00 

$0.00 $000 $000 

$000 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

• I< ;;nsas Railroad Association 
: Patrick Hubbell $4,133.89 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 
'\ .- . I 
I' :msas Restaurant & Hospitality Assn
 

Scott Schneider $4,926.91
 $0.00 $000 $000I 
Kansas Rural Independent Telecommunications
 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz I $3,631.58
 $0.00 $137.04 $000 

Kansas Sheriff's Association
 
Ed Klumpp $1,421.44
 $000 $0.00 $000

I 
Kansas Society of Anesthesiologists
 

Larrie Brown $445.90
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
Kansas Society of Professional Engineers
 

Travis Grauerholz $17l.15
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
Kansas Soybean Association
 

Dennis Hupe $7,442.55
 $0.00 $000 $0.00I 
Kansas Slale Alliance of YMCAS
 

Jennifer Bruning $0.00
 $436.54 $000 $0.00
I 

Kansas State Council of Fire Fighters
 
Dennis Phillips $11,746.86
 $0.00 $000 $0.00:;. 

- I 
:-<ansas Trail Lawyers Association
 
-- Callie Denton $1,753.71
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
.~)-.. I 

I
Communi-

TotalOther 
cations 

$0.00 $1,421.45$000 

$3,336.73$0.00 $0.00 

$1,293.60$0.00 $0.00 

$132.47$000 $0.00 

$387.05$0.00 $0.00 

$000 $0.00 $4,372.64 

$0.00$000 $613.46 

$0.00 $0.00 $77307 

$0.00 $0.00 $77307 

$0.00 $000 $4,333.89 

$0.00 $0.00 $4,926.91 

$0.00 $000 $3,768.62 

$000 $0.00 $1,421.44 

$000 $000 $445.90 

$000 $000 $171.15 

$000 $36560 $7,808.15 

$000 $0.00 $43654 

$000 $76800 $12,514.86 

$673.41 $000 $2,42712 

- . 
~ ansas Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Association
 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $4,884.85
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $4,884.85I I 



)' 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

KAPA-KRMCA 
Jerry Younger I $5,025.09 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S5,025.09 

KEPCO 
Phil Wages I $2,398.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,398.74 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Trey Cocking I $2,692.21 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,692.21 

Liberty Utilities 
Whitney Damron I $2,279.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,279.16 

Little Government Relations LLC 
Stuart Little I $999.52 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $999.52 

LKQ Corporation 

·f ,
-

Larrie Brown I $544.71 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $544.71 

i ·Iarkley Strategies, LLC 
Patty Markley 

- - I 
$105.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OO $0.00 $105.77 

:Jiidwest Energy Inc 
Allie Devine I $2,279.16 SO.OO $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 S2,279.16 

National Council State Boards of Nursing 
Kimberly Svaty I $159.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159.99 

National Football League 
Jonathan Small I $1,910.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,910.28 

National Kidney Foundation of KS & Western MO 
Julie Hein I $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75000 

National Rifle Association of America 
Travis Couture-Lovelady I $469.92 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $469.92 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 
Michael Murray 

I 
$1,202.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,202.82 

NW KS Groundwater Management Dist #4 
John Peterson 

I 
$255.67 $0.00 $0.00 SO 00 $0.00 $0.00 $25567 

I \ . iathe Chamber of Commerce 

'., 
Natalie Bright I $301.42 $0.00 $0.00 SO 00 $0.00 SO.OO $301.42 

( -·IEOK Inc 

,

; Michael Gillaspie 
I 

$1,327.99 SO.OO $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,327.99 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Kevin Walker I $640.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $640.00 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Store Assn 
Thomas Palace 

I 
$2,925.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $200.00 $52.70 $3,177.70 

Planned Parenthood Great Plains 
Rachel Sweet I $0.00 $0.00 SO 00 $000 $7,578.39 $000 $7,578.39 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
Brad Smoot I $137.08 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $137.08 



--

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

Gifts, Hon, Food orOrganization Recrea- Communi-Mass Other Total
Payments Media tionBeverage cationsLobbyist 

Prime Therapeutics LLC
 
. , Alex Sommer $225.50
 $0.00 $225.50$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 
ry I 

: :~enew Kansas 
$499.50$000 $000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$49950f-·)1;RMd, S<ook" I 

.' Jint Luke's Health System
 
Michael Hutfles $47991
 $0.00 $479.91$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00

I 
Scott Consulting
 

Riley Scon $311.10
 $311.1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00
I 

Security Benefit Corporation
 
Zoe Gruber $88738
 $1,019.38$000 $0.00$132.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I
 
Shawnee Mission USD 512
 

Stuart Linle $1,180.77
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.77$0.00 $0.00
I 

SmileDirectClub, LLC
 
Larrie Brown $376.45
 $0.00 $0.00 $376.45$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Southwest KS Groundwater Management Dist 3
 
John Peterson I $34864
 $348.64$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 

Spirit Aerosystems Inc
 
Riley Scan $0.00
 $362,50 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $362.50 

I
 
?print
 
.' Patrick Fucik $322.49
 $10000 $000$0.00 $000 $0.00 $422.49 

IF· I 
'';tate Association of Kansas Watershed
 

, Herbert Graves $33200
 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332.00
I 

, ~aate Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed $2,501.84 $000 $000 $0.00 $2,501.84$0.00 $0.00

I 
State Independent Telephone Assn of Kansas
 

Michael Hutfles $2,789.35
 $000 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,789.35I 
Summit Strategies Group LLC
 

Troy Findley $60000
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $000 $600.00I 
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation
 

Clare Gustin $2,250.41
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.41$0.00 $0.00 
I
 

Tallgrass Ranchers
 
Carol McDowell $3,400.08
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $3,400.08$0.00

I 
Teamsters Local 696
 

Matthew Hall $1,156.00
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,156.00I 
The Kansas Chamber
 

Alan Cobb $349.90
 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34990
I 

The University of Kansas Health System
 
Reagan Cussimanio $13750
 $0.00 $0,00 $000 $000$0.00 $137.50 

~ - I 
':'he Williams Companies Inc
 
-. :Sandy Braden
 $000 $000 $000 $439.50$000 $0.00$43950 

.... I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2020 

If 

I 
Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

I Communi
cations 

Other Total 
-

Theatre Owners of Mid-America 
Derek Hein I $60844 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $608.44 

Travel Industry Association of Kansas 
Natalie Brighl I $3,149.23 $390.59 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $3,539.82 

Turo, Inc 
John Monroe 

I 
$11802 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $11802 

W KS Groundwater Management Dist 1 
John Peterson 

I $116.21 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $116.21 

Washburn University 
John Pinegar I $89280 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $892.80 

Western Kansas Rural Economic Development 
Joann Knighl 

- I 
$2,418.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,418.75 

; '\'hitney B Damron PA 
Whitney Damron 

- I 
$1,355.90 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,355.90 

I;',chita Regional Chamber of Commerce 
..Jason Watkins 

I I $3,625.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $3,625.50 



Table V 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

Year 
to 

Date 

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting 

Expenditures 

Food 
and 

Beverage 

Recreation Entertainment 
Gifts 

Honoraria and 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Communications Other Total 

Jan 2019 100 138,739.75 900.00 1,198.38 0.00 118,706.60 8,825.35 268,370.08 

Jan 2020 98 130,379.73 1,060.00 1,572.81 273.71 73,977.78 3,824.78 211,088.81 

Feb 2019 88 146,541.40 482.40 2,814.78 1,072.56 38,052.32 506.83 189,470.29 

Feb 2020 105 170,229.59 400.00 11,848.73 372.88 58,992.13 5,398.70 247,242.03 

I Mar2019 94 98,032.97 300.00 2,492.94 64,999.14 10,216.25 481.14 176,522.44 

Mar 2020 60 47,983.55 100.00 5,290.95 11,289.30 21,807.80 4,108.67 90,580.27 

Apr 2019 47 21,890.34 237.36 779.05 58,329.60 407,349.19 2,228.10 490,813.64 

Apr 2020 2 589.15 0.00 0.00 288.77 4.10 0.00 882.02 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2019 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2020 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2019 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2020 

Jan -April 2019 405,204.46 1,919.76 7,285.15 124,401.30 574,324.36 12,041.42 1,125,176.45 

Jan- April 2020 349,182.02 1,560.00 18,712.49 12,224.66 154,781.81 13,332.15 549,793.13 


